Published by
ROCHESTER AMATEUR RADIO ASSOCIATION, INC.
VOL. 37
MAY 1985
NO. 9
SKYWARN TOPIC OF RaRa ANNUAL
MEETING MAY 3rd
Severe weather and how to spot it is the program

select the best from those nominated. The award
will be presented at the banquet.
How To Order A Name Badge or Cap
Mail orders may be submitted for 11/4" x 3" name
and call badges and/or caps with name and call.
The name badges come in a variety of colors.
Specify your color. We will come as close as we
can if your color is not in stock. Cost only $2.50
which includes postage and handling.
The caps come only in blue, red, green and
gold. Cost only $5.00 which includes postage and
handling,
Send your order for a badge or cap to:
K2JD Engraving
P. 0. Drawer G
Pittsford, New York 14534
Be sure specify your color and print your name
and call as you want it to appear. Only two lines
are permissible.
RaRa RAG 6
ROCHESTER HAMFEST - MAY 17, 18, 19
HOW TO TAKE AN EXAM
AT THE ROCHESTER HAMFEST
Amateur license testing under the auspices of
METROPLEX/VEC and sponsored by the
Rochester Amateur Radio Association will be
conducted at the Rochester Hamfest.
The Rochester Hamfest Volunteer Examiner
Team (VET) under the direction of John Schooley,
K2NC, have arranged to provide testing on both
Saturday, May 18, and Sunday, May 19.
Pre-registration is required. No walk- ins
will be accepted. Please send your request for
testing along with a business size self address
stamped envelope to:
A. G. de Blieck, KW2X, 59 Bay Knoll Road,
Rochester, NY 14622
Your appointment and a copy of the new FCC
610 form will be returned promptly.
There will be a $4.00 fee for taking an examina-
tion. Do NOT send money in advance. BRING a
check payable to "METROPLEX/VEC" to the
test session.
You will also need to bring along a copy (if you
have one) of your current Amateur license and
any code credit certificate or temporary operating
certificate. You MUST also have two forms of
positive identification.
SALES TAX . . . REVISITED
by Rich McCracken, N2EEL
Remember 1981's sales tax raid! I'll bet you
thought that problem was behind us — think again!!
Sales tax is due on all sales or purchases which
occur at a hamfest regardless if it involves a com-
mercial dealer or simply two individuals in the flea
market.
New York State has just announced a new
procedure for the payment of tax whenever
sales tax either has not been paid or whenever
tax has been paid at a rate lower than the pre-
vailing rate of the place where the item is used.
A Form ST-130 (you may get your form at the
local office of the NY Department of Taxation) is
to be filed and the tax paid within 20 days after a